UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

PROLLENIUM US INC., Petitioner,

v.

ALLERGAN INDUSTRIE, SAS, Patent Owner.

IPR2019-01505, Patent 8,450,475 B2 IPR2019-01506, Patent 8,357,795 B2 IPR2019-01508, Patent 9,238,013 B2 IPR2019-01509, Patent 9,358,322 B2 IPR2019-01617, Patent 8,822,676 B2 IPR2019-01632, Patent 8,357,795 B2 IPR2020-00084, Patent 9,089,519 B2

PATENT OWNER'S UPDATED NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. DALE P. DEVORE¹

¹ Authorization for the use of a consolidated caption page was received on April 27, 2020. Neither party opposes the use of a consolidated caption page. An identical paper has been filed in each case recited in the consolidated caption.



IPR2019-01505, Patent 8,450,475 B2; IPR2019-01506, Patent 8,357,795 B2; IPR2019-01508, Patent 9,238,013 B2; IPR2019-01509, Patent 9,358,322 B2; IPR2019-01617, Patent 8,822,676 B2; IPR2019-01632, Patent 8,357,795 B2; IPR2020-00084, Patent 9,089,519 B2

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Patent Owner, Allergan Industrie, SAS, by and through its counsel, notices the deposition of Dr. Dale P. DeVore regarding his declarations filed on behalf of the Petitioner in each of the *inter partes* review proceedings designated above in the consolidated case caption.

The deposition will commence on August 12, 2020, at 9:00 a.m. ET at Veritext Legal Solutions, 101 Arch Street, Suite 650, Boston, MA 02110 (or other mutually agreeable location in the Boston, MA area) and will continue on August 13, 2020, until completed. Additionally, in the event one or more persons (such as the deponent or attorneys expected to take or defend the deposition) are not able to attend the deposition in person, the deposition may be conducted virtually by remote means. If the deposition proceeds entirely by remote means, the deposition may need to continue onto a third day, August 14, 2020, until completed.

In either case, the deposition will be conducted before an officer authorized to administer oaths. The deposition will be recorded by video and stenographically. The deposition will also be made available, by real-time transcript and video, to remote attendees of the deposition.

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(1), the parties have conferred and have agreed on these dates, location, and means for Dr. Dale P. DeVore's deposition.



IPR2019-01505, Patent 8,450,475 B2; IPR2019-01506, Patent 8,357,795 B2; IPR2019-01508, Patent 9,238,013 B2; IPR2019-01509, Patent 9,358,322 B2; IPR2019-01617, Patent 8,822,676 B2; IPR2019-01632, Patent 8,357,795 B2; IPR2020-00084, Patent 9,089,519 B2

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: August 4, 2020

/ Anthony M. Insogna /

Anthony M. Insogna (Reg. No. 35,203)

Jones Day

4655 Executive Drive, Suite 1500

San Diego, CA 92121-3134

Tel.: (858) 314-1200 Fax.: (844) 345-3178

Attorney for Patent Owner



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), I certify that I caused to be served on the counsel for Petitioner a true and correct copy of Patent Owner's Updated Notice of Deposition of Dr. Dale P. DeVore by electronic means at the following address of record:

mcc.prollenium.ipr@mcciplaw.com

Dated: August 4, 2020 / Anthony M. Insogna /

Anthony M. Insogna (Reg. No. 35,203)
Jones Day

4655 Executive Drive, Suite 1500 San Diego, CA 92121-3134

Tel.: (858) 314-1200 Fax.: (844) 345-3178

Attorney for Patent Owner

